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Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

QOctober 5, 2015
Speaker
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155 Hesler Street

Oftice ol the Speaher
Judith T. Won Pat. Fa D
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Time: q.qj ’3;\’1,
Dear Madame Speaker: Received By: Qé)#

Hagatia, GU 96910

RE: Board Appointment

Member, Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

)

=2

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant to the Organic Act of Guam and the local laws ::

applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the following appointment and -2
supporting documents for: )

A._\_J

APPOINTEL: Richard W. Hamlim !

POSITION: -

O~

TERM LENGTH:  Twe (2) years

TERM SERVED:  July 1. 2015 to June 30. 2017

The appointment is subject to the consent of / Likeslaturan Gudhan. Please schedule a hearing at
your earliest convenience.

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO
Governor of Guam

0919
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EDE BAZA CALVO
Governor

RAY TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor
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October 5, 2015

Dear Mr. Hamlin:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Caivo-Tenorio administration
continues to face unprecedented challenges, both near and long-term. The task ahead of us will
require the collective efforts of the best minds who have the courage to make tough decisions for
the good of all our people. | hereby appoint you to serve in the Calvo-Tenorio administration as:

Member, Alcoholic Beverage Control Board
Term Length: Two (2) years from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2017

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of / Likeslaturan Guihan. Please contact
the Office of the Govermor at 472-893 1 for further processing. g

Senseramente,

EDDIE BAZA CALVO
Governor of Guam

Rn:ardol BordaHo Governor's Complex = Adelup, Guam 96914
Tel: (6713 472-893] » Fax: (671) 477-4826 + governor.guam.gov » calendar.guam.gov

s o e
“ £ddle Baza Calvo m @eddiebazacalvo ggovernorcalvo & governorofguam
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of [ Liheslaturan Guahar in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1:

NOMINEE INFORMATION -~ /0 o i
tastName  Hamiin First Richard MIVW  Date September 28 2015
Address Apariment/Unit #

Phone E-mail Address _

Paosition to which Appointment

s Made Alcoholic Beverage Control Board

Are you a citizen of the United H no, are you authorized to work in s :
Stateen YES (®  NO the 11 S 7 YES | NO
EDUCATION

High School  Fort Myers Senior High Schoot City/State Fort Myers, Fiorida

From 2000 To 2002 Did you YES M NG . Degree  Internstional Bacealaursate Diploms
N graduate? - T B C

v af Floria, Honers College of Uberal Arts and Sciences Clt}g;st&t@ Gain@,gv%“@s Florida

) i o .
Fropm 2002 To 2005 ;}{gd{i;e? YES ™ NG Degree  sachelor of Ants (Economics, Honoss)
Rev. 04-2013 v 2 scm All other versions obsolels Pidage
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Graduate City/State
Sohool
Did you o g
Ero : :
From To graduate? YES NO: . Degree
Other . . . . Citv/Stat , . .
Degree University of Florida, Levin College of Law ity/State Gainesville, Florida
From 2005 To 2008 Did you YES W NO | Degree Juris Doctorate
graduate? i
EMPLOYMENTHISTORY . . e
{1} Present . . . - o
Employer Law Office of Richard W. Hamlin Position  Principal Attorney
Address B0 Box 22 Hagatna, GU 96832 ggf:s 2009-Present
{2) Pravious . . .
Employer Berman O'Connor & Mann Position  Associate Attorney
N Dates
Address 111 Chalan Santo Papa Ste 503, Hagatna, GU 98810 Held 2D08-2009
gr;zlf; ;?“S Berman O'Connor & Mann Position  Law Clerk, Immigration Law Consultant
. Dates
Address 111 Chalan Santo Papa Ste 503, Hagaina, GU 86910 Held 2006-2007
t4) Previous Bergermann Law Firm Position  Law Clerk
Employer
Address 2180 West First Street #100, Fort Myers, FL 33607 ggﬁs 2005
15y Pravious . s .
Employer Bergermann Law Firm Position  Legal Assistant
. : Dates
Address 2180 West First Street #100, Fort Myers, FL 338061 Held 2000-2002
PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE
Agency Phone
Address
Job Title From: To
Reyv 04-2013 v 2.sem All other versions obsolste 2
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PRIOR GOVERNMENT OF GUAM SERVICE

Agency Phone

Address

Job Title From: To

Agency Ministry of Justice: Ministry of Foreign Affairs; Cabinet Phene

Address Republic of the Marshall Islands

Job Title Counset Consuitant {immigration, Economic Developmenty  From: 201+ To Present
Agency Mayoral Committes on Economic Growth and Development  Phone

Address  Gainesville, Fiorida

Job Title  Board Member From: 2004 To 2005

TRAINING
[nstitute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training:

Desumentad completion of over 80 hours of professional courses, seminars and conferences certified by the 2008 - 2015
Bar Asgociations of Fiorida and Guarmn as fulfiliing professional requirements of continuing legal education;

Topics include: Ethics, Professional Responsibilify, Government, Employmant and Regulatory Compliance

Participation in numerous academic conferences and forums on topics of sconomics, law ant security. 2002 2015

AWARDS

List all educational, p{bfes.s}c;r;éi cmc é;.v.érds,j and rec.ég‘n.i.tien 3:0.‘;’ publié ..se.rvi.ce:
Guam:

31st Guam Legisiature Resolution No. 544-31 (LS): named recognition and commendation for role in "Mga Dayo: Resident Aliens”
Academic:

University of Flarida, Levin College of Law Book Award: Trial Practice; Presidents Honor Roll; Deans List; Honors Program

Ormicron Delta Epsilon International Honor Society for Economics

Td

Rev, 04-2013 v 2 scin Alt other versions obsciata
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PROFESSIONAL WVGLVE?&RﬁNT

List nvolvement on 2 local/nationals niematioﬂai level, Ist organrzatlon actmtle§ participated in, offzces held:
Bar Memberships: United States District Court of Guam
Superior Court of Guam
State of Florida
Professional Associations: American Immigration Lawyers Association
American Bar Association

COMMUNITY / CIVIC INVOLVEMENT

List organizations, é“ctlwtnes participated in, offxces heid

Pro bono legal service to immigrant and foreign national communities of Guam, including through Foreign Workers Association of Guarn
Active involvemant in promotion and facilitation of private sector foreign direct investment and eé@anic development in Guam;
Farticipation in Guam Eaén@mi?ﬁevéoémeﬁt Authority and Governor's Trade Mission to the Phii%ppines,. .pfe.sent‘r.né éﬁé .speaking

on statutory and treaty investment based US immigration law programs, for new enterprise creation on Guam

PUBLICATIONS AND PRESENTATIONS
List any published articles, papers delivered at professional meetings, etc.:

Author of numerous papers and publications of professional, academic and general interest concerning:
LLS. immigration law, Guam and international business law, regulatory compliance and economic development.
Local publication of arlicles on legal iopics in: Guam Business Magazine. Pacific Daily News, and Marianas Variety.

See relevant Guam examples, attached.

MILITARY SERVICE (PL e
Hranch From To

Rank at Discharge Type of Discharge

i

Rev. 04-2013 v.2 som All othar versions obsolete
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OTHER INFORMATION -
{1} Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without YES NO &
the United States?

i 5o, please specify in detail;

Address of the court:

Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction committed:

{2} Have you ever been declared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or VES NG il
without the United States? -

if so, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:

{3) Have you ever been found not guilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by vES NO
reason of insanity? L

{4y Have you ever been confined o 8 mental institution for any reason? YES NO =

if so, please specify in w'hy the a'ppoi'nt'ing authori'ty' believes you that you are not suffering from any mental iliness or
affliction:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 scm Al other versions obsolete Sl ane
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.A. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910
Richard W. Hamlin

FROM:

™ | have no financial interest in any business in Guam separate from my individual person.

O 1 do have interest{s) in the following business(es):

. Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

Signature Date

Rev. 04-2013_v.2 scm All other versions obsolete o1 mas
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L, the mndermgned do hereby depose arz.d.say that (1) i haﬁé rééd. and zewewe& the lr;formatloﬁ contasned m.
the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the
Appointment/Nomination letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam {4 G.C A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true
and correct.

Signature Date

Reyv. 04-2013 v Zsom All other versions obsolete
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Telephone (671} 475-3370/475-3449
Fax {671} 472-2856

DANIELLE 7. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name:  RICHARD WILLIAM HAMLIN

s 10 _Me of Bt -

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Cowrt:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A N No Case Found A D(I No Case Found
B. i, Criminal Case No. B. I Civil Case No.
2 Criminal Case No. 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civif Case No,
4, Criminal Case No. 4. Civit Case No.
5. Criminal Case No. 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: page 1 of 1 Civil Record:  Page 1 of 1

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judictal
Center, 120 West O'Brien Drive, Hagatfiz, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday -~ Friday. 8:00 am. to 500 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays, Court Clearances are Non-Refundable.

Dated: 09/24/2015 DANIELLE T. ROSETE']
Clerk of (}6’\5{ / d

Prepared By: D{}C
The absence of an
original Court Seal
nvalidates this
document
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Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

September 28, 2015

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME: | Richard William HAMLIN

pate of sirTH: | TN FINGERPRINT#: | NONE

] The individual has no record of criminal conviction{s) in GPD files that are
subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOCAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.

A By Direction: angela
g = [ H
508 ’)PH.}/* S
The absence of an original GUAM POLICE f‘FﬁS{L | 4 CRUZ EaN
seal invalidates this police clearance, gi/Ci] ief of Police R

RE¥ISED 0%/14/15
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